LEAGUE TABLES AS AT 30TH MARCH 2025

NORTH EAST

Division One
Team Name

Horley Hawks
Mannings Heath
Downsman Dragons
Horsham Blue
West Chiltington
Upper Beeding
TOTALS

Division Two
Team Name
Horsham Yellow
Horsham Dragons
Horsham White
Cowfold
Horley Robins

TOTALS

Division Three
Team Name
Horley Ravens
Haywards Heath
Ardingly
Thakeham
Southwater Sharks

TOTALS

Played
10
10
10
10
10
10
60

Played
8

00 00 00 00

Played

O 00 00 00

Won

N W Ul Oy O

Won

= W s~ 0o

Won

[TOR NN N

Fixtures
Drawn

0

o O O O O o

Fixtures
Drawn

N P, P O OO

Fixtures
Drawn
0

o O O O O

Lost
2

00N UV B~ D

30

Lost
2

b bW

19

Lost
4

u b bW

20

FINAL TABLES

For
381
403
375
314
278
277

2028

For
336
292
243
251
225
1347

For
281
310
269
269
217
1346

Shots
Against
280
305
300
336
401
406
2028

Shots
Against
224
227
288
283
325
1347

Shots
Against
269
246
280
250
301
1346

Diff
101
98
75
-22
-123
-129
0

Diff
112
65

-32
-100
0

Diff
12
64
-11
19

0

Points
45
34
34
31
20
16

180

Points
33
33
22
21
11

120

Points
28
27
25
22
18

120

SOUTH WEST

Division One
Team Name

Infinity
Southbourne
Norfolk Lions
Bognor Hurricanes
Fittleworth Bears
East Preston Blue
TOTALS

Division Two
Team Name
Arundel Mullets
Crablands Bitterns
Norfolk Tigers
Fittleworth Swans
Arundel Swallows
Crablands Avocets
Lavant

TOTALS

Division Three
Team Name
Crablands Cormorants
East Preston Green
Wittering Waves
Nyetimber Lions
East Preston Yellow

TOTALS

Played
10
10
10
10
10
10
60

Played
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
84

Played
8

0O 00 00 0o

Won

w w w o

Won

Won

AN PP PO

Fixtures
Drawn

O O W EkEk O Fr -

Fixtures
Drawn
0

o O O O O o o

Fixtures
Drawn
0

o O O O O

Lost
2

N o b~ s

27

Lost
2

00 N NO OO

42

Lost
2

E- o) I

20

For
380
370
327
308
318
315
2018

For
433
392
410
392
382
361
347

2717

For
296
263
248
267
241
1315

Shots
Against
312
310
346
356
323
371
2018

Shots
Against
322
357
401
377
394
413
453
2717

Shots
Against
223
252
273
286
281
1315

Diff

Diff
111
35

15
-12
-52

-106
0

Diff
73
11

-25

-19

0

Points
44
37
30
24
23
22

180

Points
55
39
38
36
29
29
26

252

Points
37
24
21
20
18

120



