LEAGUE TABLES AS AT 30TH MARCH 2025

FINAL TABLES

NORTH EAST Division One				Fixtures			Shots			SOUTH WEST Division One			Fixtures			Shots		
Team Name	•	Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	For	Against	Diff	Points	Team Name	Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	For	Against	Diff	Points
Horley Hawks		10	8	0	2	381	280	101	45	Infinity	10	7	1	2	380	312	68	44
Mannings Heath		10	6	0	4	403	305	98	34	Southbourne	10	5	1	4	370	310	60	37
Downsman Dragons		10	6	0	4	375	300	75	34	Norfolk Lions	10	6	0	4	327	346	-19	30
Horsham Blue		10	5	0	5	314	336	-22	31	Bognor Hurricanes	10	3	1	6	308	356	-48	24
West Chiltington		10	3	0	7	278	401	-123	20	Fittleworth Bears	10	3	3	4	318	323	-5	23
Upper Beeding		10	2	0	8	277	406	-129	16	East Preston Blue	10	3	0	7	315	371	-56	22
	TOTALS	60	30	0	30	2028	2028	0	180	TOTALS	60	27	6	27	2018	2018	0	180
Division Two				Fixtures			Shots			Division Two			Fixtures			Shots		
Team Name	•	Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	For	Against	Diff	Points	Team Name	Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	For	Against	Diff	Points
Horsham Yellow		8	6	0	2	336	224	112	33	Arundel Mullets	12	10	0	2	433	322	111	55
Horsham Dragons		8	5	0	3	292	227	65	33	Crablands Bitterns	12	6	0	6	392	357	35	39
Horsham White		8	4	0	4	243	288	-45	22	Norfolk Tigers	12	6	0	6	410	401	9	38
Cowfold		8	3	1	4	251	283	-32	21	Fittleworth Swans	12	6	0	6	392	377	15	36
Horley Robins		8	1	1	6	225	325	-100	11	Arundel Swallows	12	5	0	7	382	394	-12	29
	TOTALS	40	19	2	19	1347	1347	0	120	Crablands Avocets	12	5	0	7	361	413	-52	29
										Lavant	12	4	0	8	347	453	-106	26
										TOTALS	84	42	0	42	2717	2717	0	252
Division Three	e			Fixtures			Shots											
Team Name		Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	For	Against	Diff	Points	Division Three			Fixtures			Shots		
Horley Ravens		8	4	0	4	281	269	12	28	Team Name	Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	For	Against	Diff	Points
Haywards Heath		8	5	0	3	310	246	64	27	Crablands Cormorants	8	6	0	2	296	223	73	37
Ardingly		8	4	0	4	269	280	-11	25	East Preston Green	8	4	0	4	263	252	11	24
Thakeham		8	4	0	4	269	250	19	22	Wittering Waves	8	4	0	4	248	273	-25	21
Southwater Sharks		8	3	0	5	217	301	-84	18	Nyetimber Lions	8	2	0	6	267	286	-19	20
	TOTALS	40	20	0	20	1346	1346	0	120	East Preston Yellow	8	4	0	4	241	281	-40	18
										TOTALS	40	20	0	20	1315	1315	0	120